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FDS CASE COORDINATOR CONTACT INFORMATION | Effective August 21, 2020 

FDS CASE COORDINATOR CONTACT INFORMATION 
 
Training 

 
 
Ongoing Management:  Alphabetically by Child’s Last Name  

 

Area Case Coordinator E-Mail Address Office Number 

North Hub 
Reg. 1 & 2 

Jennifer Funk Jennifer.Funk@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 798-4118 

East Hub 
Reg. 5, 6, &7 

Hillary Oliverson Hillary.Oliverson@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 528-4041 

East Hub 
Reg. 5, 6, &7 

Jim Noesen Jim.Noesen@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 234-7978 

SW Hub 
Reg. 3 & 4 

Noralee Fitch Noralee.Fitch@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 475-5091 

North Hub 
Reg. 1 & 2 

Anna Applequist Anna.Applequist@dhw.idaho.gov  (208) 334-0916 

SW Hub 
Reg. 3 & 4 

Lena Biondolillo Lena.Biondolillo@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 954-8915 

SW Hub 
Reg. 3 & 4 

Kelly Hardy Kelly.Hardy@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 442-9962 

Letter Case Coordinator E-Mail Address Office Number 

A Kelly Hardy Kelly.Hardy@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 442-9962 

B – C Jennifer Funk Jennifer.Funk@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 798-4118 

D Jim Noesen Jim.Noesen@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 234-7978 

E Anna Applequist Anna.Applequist@dhw.idaho.gov  (208) 334-0916 

F - I Hillary Oliverson Hillary.Oliverson@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 528-4041 

J - M Noralee Fitch Noralee.Fitch@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 475-5091 

N - R Anna Applequist Anna.Applequist@dhw.idaho.gov  (208) 334-0916 

S Lena Biondolillo Lena.Biondolillo@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 954-8915 

T - Z Kelly Hardy Kelly.Hardy@dhw.idaho.gov (208) 442-9962 
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